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Provincial Treasury Circular No: PT/04/2024

Secretaries,

Deputy Chief Secretaries,
Heads of Departments,
Northern Province.

Scheduled Dates for Payments of Salaries and
Salary Advances for the Year 2025

Reference to Director General, Department of Treasury operations by his Guidelines 02/2020
dated 02.09.2024

Director General, Department of Treasury operations has informed Scheduled dates for payment
of Annual Salaries, Salary Advances dates for the year 2025. The details are as follows.

January 10 Friday 24 Friday 20 Monday
February 10 Monday 25 Tuesday 19 Wednesday
March 10 Monday 25 Tuesday 19 Wednesday
April - 10 Thursday 10 Thursday
May 09 Friday 23 Friday 19 Monday
June 09 Monday 25 Wednesday 20 Friday
July ' 09 Wednesday 25 Friday 21 Monday
August 07 Thursday 25 Monday 20 Wednesday
September 10 Wednesday 25 Thursday 19 Friday
October 10 Friday 24 Friday 17 Friday
November 10 Monday 25 Tuesday 19 Wednesday
December 10 Wednesday 23 Tuesday 17 Wednesday
For further the details please refer | p
d :
| ’ | e
. ITaangovan,
Chief Secretary
Northern Province.
Copy to: -
1)  Secretary to the Governor, N.P’ - To inform to the Hon. Governor
2)  Assistant Auditor General, N.P } For information please.
3)  Chief Internal Auditor, N.P
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